
FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 23 JUN 2024

R1 23 Jun 2024 | Lyon-Parilly | GRAND PRIX DE LYON LISTED STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR60,000
8:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 768418
	 2	 237121
	 3	 120550
	 4	 213258
	 5	 118745
	 6	 310441
	 7	 351221
	 8	 061113

GOYA SENORA (FR)
MAGELLAN (FR)
WATCH HIM (FR)
AZKA (FR)
LE DESTRIER (IRE)
LORD ACHILLES (FR)
SACRED SPIRIT (IRE)
TOP OF MIND (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
55.5

1
6
5
8
3
2
7
4

C LECOEUVRE
M BARZALONA
S PASQUIER
R THOMAS
L BOISSEAU
A LEMAITRE
M GUYON
M VELON

Y BARBEROT
F GRAFFARD
C FERLAND
C & Y LERNER
MME A KARKOSA
PH V D POELE
A FABRE
J GAUVIN

8
4
6
4
5
7
4
4

G
G
H
G
H
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR

111
--
--
--
--
79
--
--

	48-�9�-4-7
	16-�4�-3-2
	24-�4�-3-2
	14-�2�-3-3
	 7-�3�-0-0
	39-�8�-6-5
	11-�3�-5-1
	11-�5�-0-1

$274,629
$125,363
$133,656
$177,718
$4,065
$216,778
$88,710
$59,194

	7-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	14-�3�-2-2
	7-�2�-3-1
	8-�4�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 GOYA SENORA (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 1 Total: 48-9-4-7 Prize Money: $274,629
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 26-4-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Nina senora (FR) J+H: 8-1-1-0 Turf: 40-7-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 21-5-0-4 Last Win: 16/12/23 (190 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere/ec Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 10Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 62.5	 $--	 Just Light	 2:34.41		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 10	 01Nov23	 NAN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Salocin	 2:29.01		  ...... 28¼...............................Nantes
4 of 16	 16Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 62	 $--	 Kosakenzipfel	 2:37.17		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 16Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Amneris	 2:35.38		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Sombrero	 3:22.86		  ........ 9¾...............................Angers

2 MAGELLAN (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 16-4-3-2 Prize Money: $125,363
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 6-4-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Roaring Lion (USA) Dam: Rose et noire (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-4-2-1 Last Win: 05/05/24 (49 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Lenglet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 30Aug23	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Sacaya	 2:07.40		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
7 of 16	 13Jan24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	14]	 L Bouton	 64.5	 $--	 Amera	 1:38.20		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 29Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Almanzora	 2:19.43		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 15	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Speechman	 1:58.86		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
1 of 11	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 54	 $--	 Sacred Spirit	 2:10.86		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

3 WATCH HIM (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 5 Total: 24-4-3-2 Prize Money: $133,656
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 15-1-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Watchful (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-1 Last Win: 23/04/23 (427 Days)
Owner: Lg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 27May23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Bolthole	 2:00.68		  ........... 2............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
10 of 12	 17Sep23	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 Eliyass	 2:02.97		  ........ 6½................................Nancy
5 of 6	 08Oct23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Rock Joyeux	 2:36.59		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 9	 21Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Dar Toungi	 2:03.90		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
13 of 13	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Sacred Spirit	 2:32.93		  ......... 26.............................Chantilly

4 AZKA (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 8 Total: 14-2-3-3 Prize Money: $177,718
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 57 Good: 9-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Scalambra (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/10/23 (266 Days)
Owner: A Mamou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 17	 01Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	17]	 S Ladjadj	 54	 $--	 Moneyman	 2:03.20		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 6	 27Oct23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 93	 [	 6]	 S Ladjadj	 57	 $--	 Birr Castle	 2:12.81		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 21Dec23	 DOH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	  ]	 Stephane Ladjadj	 58	 $--	 Jeff Koons	 2:03.33		  .......... ¾.................................Doha
5 of 8	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Ladjadj	 57	 $--	 Mqse De Sevigne	 1:59.00		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 11	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 S Ladjadj	 58.5	 $--	 Magellan	 2:10.86		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 LE DESTRIER (IRE) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 3 Total: 7-3-0-0 Prize Money: $4,065
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Quanzhou (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/22 (756 Days)
Owner: S Pegza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 29May22	 SLU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Sabatbekov	 56	 $--		  5:18.60		  ........ DH...................................... --
8 of 17	 03Jul22	 SLU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Sabatbekov	 59	 $--	 Jolly Jumper	 2:29.80		  ........ 9¼...................................... --
7 of 7	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Ottilien	 2:32.58		  ...... 15¼................ eased final furlong
4 of 6	 15Oct22	 MUN	turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 3]	 Michael Cadeddu	 60	 $--	 Orihime	 3:24.32		  ...... 13½.......................Munich-Riem
5 of 7	 13Aug23	 HOP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 2]	 S Mazur	 60	 $--	 Simca Mille	 -- --- --		  ........... 7....................... Hoppegarten

6 LORD ACHILLES (FR) Trainer: PH V D Poele Barrier: 2 Total: 39-8-6-5 Prize Money: $216,778
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 14-4-1-2 Track: 4-1-1-1

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-2-2
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Lords lane (UK) J+H: 27-6-4-5 Turf: 33-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 24-4-5-3 Last Win: 07/06/24 (16 Days)
Owner: R Siegers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 18Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 Bemer	 2:04.25		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 16Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Goya Senora	 2:35.38		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Ante Alios	 1:57.31		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 21Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Dar Toungi	 2:03.90		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
1 of 7	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Aigle Vaillant	 2:05.25		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne

7 SACRED SPIRIT (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 7 Total: 11-3-5-1 Prize Money: $88,710
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 7-1-3-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 4-2-1-1 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-3-1
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Sahrawi (GER) J+H: 5-2-1-1 Turf: 9-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-2-0 Last Win: 02/06/24 (21 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 10Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Zillow	 2:36.71		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 6	 12Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Almiro	 2:35.62		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 8	 30Mar24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Shakti	 2:43.30		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
2 of 11	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Magellan	 2:10.86		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 13	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Presage Nocturne	 2:32.93		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly

8 TOP OF MIND (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 4 Total: 11-5-0-1 Prize Money: $59,194
Jockey: M Velon WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 4-3-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-4-0-1
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Saxon rose (UK) J+H: 8-4-0-1 Turf: 8-5-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-5-0-0 Last Win: 17/03/24 (98 Days)
Owner: Le Thenney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 18Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 A Daifi	 62	 $--	 Vulcanio	 2:35.86		  ........... 9....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 13	 18Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	11]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Wonder Of You	 2:49.04		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 6	 01Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 63	 $--	 Catch The Stars	 2:51.13		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 6	 17Mar24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 60.5	 $--	 Mononof	 2:41.63		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 9	 20Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 60.5	 $--	 Mont De Soleil	 2:34.33		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly
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R2 23 Jun 2024 | Lyon-Parilly | P. & E. TASSIN HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 538274
	 2	 264627
	 3	 621510
	 4	 567124
	 5	 110900
	 6	 901157
	 7	 310412
	 8	 406472
	 9	 050097
	10	 605903
	11	 117048
	12	 000501
	13	 279169
	14	 351623

ASHIKTASH (FR)
MATT MACHINE (IRE)
IKEN (FR)
GEOPOLITIC (IRE)
SINNDARILLO (FR)
NEW LIGHT (FR)
JUST IN TIME GAME (FR)
AGRI (FR)
RISING UP (FR)
BOZZO (FR)
GOLD PLAYER (FR)
LARNO
WAHIBA SANDS (IRE)
THREE DREAMS (FR)

61
60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
57
57
56
55
55
54.5

1
6
3
13
4
11
9
12
10
8
7
14
5
2

M GUYON
C LECOEUVRE
S PASQUIER
H BESNIER
EDDY HARDOUIN
S CHUETTE  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
J NICOLEAU
A MOLINS  1.5 
M BARZALONA
G MOSSE
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
G LEGRAS

Y BONNEFOY
M GEISLER
MME J SOUDAN
ST RICHTER
M M BRISET-AIGUEPERSE
A ZIMMER
M BRASME
ST RICHTER
B GOUDOT
P GROUALLE
J CARVALHO
B GOUDOT
FRAU S STEINBERG
R CHOTARD

5
5
5
5
5
4
5
4
4
4
5
10
7
4

G
H
M
G
G
G
H
H
H
G
G
G
G
M

FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
65
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
87
--
--

	24-�2�-2-4
	17-�1�-3-0
	21-�4�-3-1
	19-�1�-3-1
	16-�3�-1-0
	 6-�2�-0-0
	36-�3�-4-5
	19-�2�-2-3
	30-�4�-2-5
	21-�3�-2-3
	32-�5�-2-4
	113-�14�-8-18
	19-�3�-1-1
	30-�2�-6-6

$42,761
$27,198
$80,067
$18,464
$40,991
$19,542
$63,462
$33,003
$73,759
$44,906
$64,577
$302,278
$28,787
$57,549

	15-�2�-2-3
	8-�0�-0-0
	17-�4�-3-1
	5-�0�-1-0
	5-�3�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	8-�2�-1-0
	9-�2�-1-0
	10-�1�-0-3
	10-�1�-0-1
	16-�4�-1-2
	61-�8�-2-9
	9-�1�-0-0
	15-�1�-2-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 ASHIKTASH (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 1 Total: 24-2-2-4 Prize Money: $42,761
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 61 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 3-2-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-2-3
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Ashiqana (USA) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 13-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-3 Last Win: 08/10/23 (259 Days)
Owner: Stars Of Fortune

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 12Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Josephino	 1:34.28		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 16	 05Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Le Nomade	 1:35.55		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 20Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Joh Spirit	 1:41.63		  ......................................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 15	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $--	 Pandia Selene	 1:44.42		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 14	 07Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 We Ride The World	 1:45.87		  ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely

2 MATT MACHINE (IRE) Trainer: M Geisler Barrier: 6 Total: 17-1-3-0 Prize Money: $27,198
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 60 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Peace fonic (FR) J+H: 7-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 14/03/23 (467 Days)
Owner: Stall Liberty Leaf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 56	 $--	 Elusive Foot	 1:24.75		  ........ 2¼............................ Marseille 
4 of 12	 23Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Alpage	 1:35.58		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 11	 30Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Alrehb	 1:57.78		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Chibani	 1:51.90		  ........... 1...............................Evreux
7 of 15	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	15]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $--	 Calas	 1:45.20		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud

3 IKEN (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soudan Barrier: 3 Total: 21-4-3-1 Prize Money: $80,067
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59.5 Good: 19-4-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-4-3-1
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Kenwana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/05/24 (48 Days)
Owner: Crispin De Moubray/mlp Consult

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 24Jul23	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 53.5	 $--	 Alathea	 1:39.26		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 16	 14Sep23	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Alva	 1:40.12		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau
5 of 14	 30Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Bullace	 1:39.60		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Milad	 1:47.32		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 54	 $--	 Aversa	 1:35.63		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud

4 GEOPOLITIC (IRE) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 13 Total: 19-1-3-1 Prize Money: $18,464
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Nina bonita (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/24 (91 Days)
Owner: Stall Aquamarin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 12Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $--	 Shanakill	 2:01.87		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 10	 19Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Bell Song	 1:34.69		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 13	 24Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Allurre	 1:50.80		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 10	 25May24	 HLL	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 Adam Florian	 64	 $--	 Parigi	 -- --- --		  ..........nk................................. Halle
4 of 13	 09Jun24	 HOP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 Adam Florian	 63	 $--	 Bombastic	 -- --- --		  ........... 3....................... Hoppegarten
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5 SINNDARILLO (FR) Trainer: M M Briset-aigueperse Barrier: 4 Total: 16-3-1-0 Prize Money: $40,991
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
Sire: Amarillo (IRE) Dam: Sinnderelle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 02/05/23 (418 Days)
Owner: P Nador

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 02May23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 62	 $--	 Andromede	 1:41.57		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
12 of 16	 18May23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Rock Blanc	 1:38.66		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 13	 18Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Acclam	 1:50.20		  ........ 5½....................... Lyon La Soie
14 of 16	 15Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	15]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Forchester	 1:35.15		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 13	 03May24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Rocquemont	 1:59.42		  ......... 50................... Marseille-Borely

6 NEW LIGHT (FR) Trainer: A Zimmer Barrier: 11 Total: 6-2-0-0 Prize Money: $19,542
Jockey: S Chuette (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: New white (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 17/09/23 (280 Days)
Owner: A Zimmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 21Apr23	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 N Larenaudie	 58	 $--	 Asgard	 2:12.40		  ...... 20¾..........................Strasbourg
1 of 11	 31Jul23	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 Laura Grosso	 58	 $--	 Suny Yina	 1:43.72		  ....... Lhd................................. Vittel
1 of 11	 17Sep23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 Laura Grosso	 59.5	 $--	 No Limit Dream	 1:25.60		  ......... hd................................Nancy
5 of 8	 20Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 Laura Grosso	 57	 $--	 Joh Spirit	 1:41.63		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 8	 08May24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 Laura Grosso	 58	 $--	 Society Man	 1:29.98		  ...... 13½..........................Strasbourg

7 JUST IN TIME GAME (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 9 Total: 36-3-4-5 Prize Money: $63,462
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Alasai (USA) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 21-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-3-3 Last Win: 21/05/24 (33 Days)
Owner: G D’ Arexy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 12Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 E Crublet	 56	 $--	 Black Lives Matter	 1:52.26		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 D Provost	 55	 $--	 Chanel Gold	 1:21.72		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 9	 08May24	 LYO	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Kakarotto	 1:14.74		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 15	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $--	 No Limit Dream	 1:41.43		  ....... Lhd...............................Angers
2 of 15	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	18]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 King Hartwood	 1:44.55		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud

8 AGRI (FR) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 12 Total: 19-2-2-3 Prize Money: $33,003
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 58 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Claudia octavia (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 20/05/23 (400 Days)
Owner: Mme K Brieskorn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 18	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	17]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Roi De Flandre	 1:36.06		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 16	 07Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 60	 $--	 Giraffe	 1:33.72		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 7	 19Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Izastep	 1:35.16		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 8	 20Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Joh Spirit	 1:41.63		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 8	 08May24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Society Man	 1:29.98		  ........... 4..........................Strasbourg

9 RISING UP (FR) Trainer: B Goudot Barrier: 10 Total: 30-4-2-5 Prize Money: $73,759
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 14-3-0-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-3
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Red line (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 20-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-2 Last Win: 09/06/23 (380 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 07Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 60	 $--	 Giraffe	 1:33.72		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 16	 26Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 53.5	 $--	 Amedras	 1:37.94		  ......... 26................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
16 of 17	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	13]	 G Mosse	 59.5	 $--	 Talisman Touch	 1:41.16		  ...... 17¼.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 15	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $--	 Big Drift	 1:38.65		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $--	 Bursard	 1:37.90		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne

10 BOZZO (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 8 Total: 21-3-2-3 Prize Money: $44,906
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 8-2-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Aksil (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 10-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: 28/12/23 (178 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 17	 08Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	16]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Variyni	 1:37.21		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 17	 30Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Sky Power	 1:37.58		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 17	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	17]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $--	 Talisman Touch	 1:41.16		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 15	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut	 59	 $--	 Big Drift	 1:38.65		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Bursard	 1:37.90		  ........Lnk......................... Compiegne
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11 GOLD PLAYER (FR) Trainer: J Carvalho Barrier: 7 Total: 32-5-2-4 Prize Money: $64,577
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 56 Good: 15-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-4-1-2
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Qatar hope (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-0-1 Last Win: 07/10/23 (260 Days)
Owner: Galoppklub Leipzig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 07Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $--	 Pertusato	 1:36.72		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 05Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 55	 $--	 Sky Power	 1:36.32		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
15 of 17	 30Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	15]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $--	 Kingsfold	 1:40.00		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Edited	 1:37.94		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Aiguiere D’argent	 1:32.57		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne

12 LARNO Trainer: B Goudot Barrier: 14 Total: 113-14-8-18 Prize Money: $302,278
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 48-3-5-8 Track: 6-1-1-0

10yo grey fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 61-8-2-9
Sire: Milanais Dam: Honorable sister (FR) J+H: 23-5-2-4 Turf: 88-10-8-16 Soft/Heavy: 50-7-3-9 Last Win: 06/06/24 (17 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 19Mar24	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 2	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 53.5	 $--	 Mr Cassiope	 1:56.28		  ...... 32¼......................... Compiegne
15 of 17	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	15]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Talisman Touch	 1:41.16		  ...... 14¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 12	 08May24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $--	 Zeyzoun	 1:44.03		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
14 of 15	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Aiguiere D’argent	 1:32.57		  ........ 6¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 13	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $--	 Blackbirdfly	 1:38.17	 	 ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

13 WAHIBA SANDS (IRE) Trainer: Frau S Steinberg Barrier: 5 Total: 19-3-1-1 Prize Money: $28,787
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (GER) Dam: Damoiselle (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 08/05/23 (412 Days)
Owner: Mme S Steinberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 26Mar22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 C Stefan	 59	 $--	 Red Torch	 -- --- --		  ...... 11¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 11	 31May22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 Rene Piechulek	 60	 $--	 Spinning Mist	 1:36.76		  ........... 7...............................Angers
1 of 13	 08May23	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 Rene Piechulek	 55	 $--	 Maavah	 1:27.37		  ..........nk..........................Strasbourg
6 of 15	 12Jun23	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 Rene Piechulek	 60.5	 $--	 Saga Timgad	 1:25.75		  ........ 1¾..........................Strasbourg
9 of 17	 18Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 Rene Piechulek	 59	 $--	 I Dare	 1:24.47		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy

14 THREE DREAMS (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 2 Total: 30-2-6-6 Prize Money: $57,549
Jockey: G Legras WT: 54.5 Good: 13-2-3-3 Track: 5-1-1-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-2-3
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Three wrens (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-3-3 Last Win: 17/04/24 (67 Days)
Owner: H Salemme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 03Apr24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53	 $--	 Lepard	 1:50.57		  ........ 4¼...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 10	 17Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Bursard	 1:40.21		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 12	 08May24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Zeyzoun	 1:44.03		  ........ 4¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 7	 24May24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $--	 Narcissus	 1:30.40		  ........... 2............................ Marseille 
3 of 13	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Larno	 1:38.17		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp


